
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036703-2022 

Contract

NHS South Yorkshire ICB - Sheffield Place : Dementia
Short Term Intervention

NHS South Yorkshire ICB

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-036703

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037ddb  

Published 30 December 2022, 11:59am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS South Yorkshire ICB

722 Prince of Wales Road

Sheffield

S9 4EU

Email

syicb.procurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036703-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036703-2022
mailto:syicb.procurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.southyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.southyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.southyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk
https://www.southyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHS South Yorkshire ICB - Sheffield Place : Dementia Short Term Intervention

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85312320 - Counselling services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Sheffield Dementia Strategy (2019-2024) was developed together by people living with
dementia, their families, and the organisations working to support them. The strategy aims to
make sure that people living with dementia of all ages and their families are supported to live
to their full potential. It includes 13 commitments which describe how we will do this in
Sheffield. Its development was linked to the Prime Minister’s 2020 Challenge on Dementia.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £350,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE32 - Sheffield

Main site or place of performance

Sheffield, South Yorkshire



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The service will contribute towards improving the care we provide to people with dementia. It
will support people living with dementia who are starting to struggle with their situation and
present at Primary Care or other contact point. It will aim to prevent further deterioration and
potential crisis.
• Outcomes delivered by the service for people living with dementia will be:
• Increased resilience
• Helping people to live well in their community
• Improving knowledge and understanding of living with dementia
• Preventing social isolation
• Maintaining independence, choice and control
• Accessing and building wide support networks
• Improving coping strategies and recognising increasing difficulties
• Improving access to diagnosis of dementia.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-030741

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alzheimer's Society

43-44 Crutched Friars,

London

/Notice/030741-2022


Page 6 to 7

EC3N 2AE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

National registration number

2115499

Internet address

www.alzheimers.org.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £350,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £350,000

http://www.alzheimers.org.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Improvement

Wellington House, 133-155 Waterloo Rd

London

SE1 8UG

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/london/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.england.nhs.uk/london/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T05:59:32+0100
	TCPDF




